Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.1

SUBMISSION TYPE:	NEW ASSIGNMENT
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:	ASSIGNS THE ENTIRE INTEREST AND THE GOODWILL

CONVEYING PARTY DATA

Name	Formerly	Execution Date	Entity Type
ADG Sports, L.P.		103/15/2006	LIMITED PARTNERSHIP: TEXAS

RECEIVING PARTY DATA

Name:	Boyt Harness Company, L.L.C.
Street Address:	One Boyt Drive
City:	Osceola
State/Country:	IOWA
Postal Code:	50213
Entity Type:	LIMITED LIABILITY COMPANY: IOWA

PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 3

Property Type	Number	Word Mark
Registration Number:	2837981	ADG SPORTS
Registration Number:	2885375	SECURE VAULT
Registration Number:	3050515	SILVERSIDE

CORRESPONDENCE DATA

Fax Number: (312)827-8185

Correspondence will be sent via US Mail when the fax attempt is unsuccessful.

312-781-6013 Phone:

Email: trademarks@bellboyd.com Correspondent Name: Bell, Boyd & Lloyd LLC

P.O. Box 1135 Address Line 1:

Address Line 4: Chicago, ILLINOIS 60690-1135

ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER:	109197-38
NAME OF SUBMITTER:	Kathryn Starshak

TRADEMARK REEL: 003291 FRAME: 0862

900046471

Signature:	/kathryn starshak/
Date:	04/12/2006
Total Attachments: 4 source=boyt tm assign#page1.tif source=boyt tm assign#page2.tif source=boyt tm assign#page3.tif source=boyt tm assign#page4.tif	

TRADEMARK REEL: 003291 FRAME: 0863

TRADEMARK ASSIGNMENT

This Trademark Assignment (this "Assignment") is made and effective as of March 15, 2006, by ADG Sports, L.P., a Texas limited partnership with offices at 2100 Highway 360, Suite 1400, Grand Prairie, Texas 75050, U.S.A. ("Assignor"), to Boyt Harness Company, L.L.C., an Iowa limited liability company with offices at One Boyt Drive, Osceola, Iowa 50213, U.S.A. ("Assignee").

WHEREAS, this Assignment is subject to the terms and conditions of the Asset Purchase Agreement, dated as of the same date hereof (the "Purchase Agreement"), by and between Assignor, Assignee, and the Partners (as defined therein);

WHEREAS, Assignor desires to sell all assumed fictional and actual business names, trade names, registered and unregistered marks, trademarks, service marks, secondary marks, trade styles, logos, and other source or business identifiers and applications, and all common-law rights related thereto (including, without limitation, the Marks and applications therefor set forth on <u>Schedule A</u>) owned by Assignor as of the date hereof, and the right to obtain all renewals thereof and the registrations thereof and the applications thereof in the U.S. Patent and Trademark Office, together with the goodwill associated with any of the foregoing (collectively, "Marks");

WHEREAS, Assignee desires to acquire the entire right, title, and interest therein and is the successor to the ongoing and existing portion of the business of Assignor to which the Marks pertain;

NOW, THEREFORE, for good and valuable consideration, the receipt and sufficiency of which is hereby acknowledged, pursuant to this Assignment, Assignor hereby sells, assigns, conveys, and transfers to Assignee all right, title, and interest in and to the Marks, and the registrations and the applications thereof, together with all common-law rights and goodwill of the business symbolized by the Marks and the registrations and the applications, all causes of action for damages, including by reason of past or present infringement or misappropriation thereof, and all income, royalties, or payments due as of the date hereof or hereafter.

Assignor agrees not to use the Marks or any variations of the Marks after execution of this Agreement except as otherwise permitted pursuant to a License Agreement between Assignor and Assignee. Furthermore, Assignor agrees not to challenge the validity of the Marks or title of Assignee to the Marks.

At any time and from time to time after the date hereof, at the request of the Assignee, the Assignor will execute and deliver such other instruments of transfer, and provide testimony by affidavit or other appropriate means, and take such other action as the Assignee may reasonably request to transfer to the Assignee, and to confirm the Assignee's title to or interest in, the Marks, and consummate the other transactions contemplated hereby.

This Assignment may be executed in one or more counterparts, each of which will be deemed to be an original copy of this Assignment and all of which, when taken together, will be deemed to constitute one and the same document. The exchange of copies of this Assignment and of signature pages by facsimile or other electronic transmission shall constitute effective execution and delivery of this Assignment as to the parties and may be used in lieu of the original Assignment for all purposes. Signatures of the parties transmitted by facsimile or other electronic means shall be deemed to be their original signatures for all purposes.

* * * [Signatures Follow] * * *

726063/D/7

IN WITNESS WHEREOF, the parties hereto have executed this Trademark Assignment as of the date first set forth above.

ASSIGNOR:

ADG SPORTS, L.P.,

a Texas limited partnership, by its General Partner, RGA SERVICES, L.L.C.,

a Texas limited liability company

Ву

Richard E. Allen, President RGA Services, L.L.C.

ASSIGNEE:

BOYT HARNESS COMPANY, L.L.C.

R

Tony Caligiuri

President

Trademark Assignment

ACKNOWLEDGMENT FOR ASSIGNOR

State of Texas)
County of [Jurear]	ss)
On this 15th day of M	
proved to me on the basis of within instrument and acknow	ledg
by his signature on the instru	ıme

On this 15th day of March, 2006, before me, Richard E. Allen, personally known to me (or proved to me on the basis of satisfactory evidence) to be the person whose name is subscribed to the within instrument and acknowledged to me that he executed the same in his authorized capacity and that by his signature on the instrument the person, or the entity upon behalf of which the person acted, executed the instrument.

Witness my hand and official seal.

Notary Public

My Commission Expires:

		HAROLD L. LEVY Netary Public, State of Bruss My Commission Express 86-86-98
--	--	---

ACKNOWLEDGMENT FOR ASSIGNEE

State of Texas	
County of [Terram.	SS

On this 15th day of March, 2006, before me, Tony Caligiuri, personally known to me (or proved to me on the basis of satisfactory evidence) to be the person whose name is subscribed to the within instrument and acknowledged to me that he executed the same in his authorized capacity and that by his signature on the instrument the person, or the entity upon behalf of which the person acted, executed the instrument.

Witness my hand and official seal.

Notary Public

My Commission Expires:

HAROED L. LEVY

Rolary Public, State of Buses

My Commission Emphas 06-04-08

726063/D/7

SCHEDULE A

Marks and Trademark Registrations

Registered Marks:

Mark	Registration No.	Registration Date
ADG SPORTS	2,837,981	May 4, 2004
SECURE VAULT	2,885,375	September 14, 2004
SILVERSIDE	3,050,515	January 24, 2006

Pending Trademark Applications:

None.

Unregistered Common Law Marks:

Mark
REALTREE
SECURE VAULT (and Design)
ADG SPORTS (and Design)
Pistol Case Product Configuration
Bow Case Product Configuration
Double Rifle Case Product Configuration
Single Rifle Case Product Configuration
MX
BLACKMAX
DURA-LITE
SECURE SHOT

726063/D/7

RECORDED: 04/12/2006

REEL: 003291 FRAME: 0867

TRADEMARK